



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

**WRIT PETITION NO.4155 OF 2024**

AVINASH HARICHANDRA SUKHDEVE AND OTHERS

VS

THE SUB DIVISIONAL OFFICER, NAGPUR RURAL, NAGPUR AND OTHERS

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

---

Shri S.W. Sambre, Advocate for the Petitioner/s  
Ms P.C. Bawankule, AGP for the Respondent/State  
Shri N.B. Bargat, Advocate for the respondent No. 3(i to vii)

**CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.**

**DATE : 02.09.2024**

1. By consent, stand over to **19.09.2024**.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till next date.

**[N.R. BORKAR, J.]**