



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

Writ Petition (WP) No. 4155 of 2024

Avinash Harichandra Sukhdeve and others

Versus

The Sub Divisional Officer, Nagpur Rural, Nagpur and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri S.W.Sambre, Advocate for the petitioner.

Ms. Kalyani Marpakwar, AGP for the respondent/State.

Shri Y.S.Nikam, Advocate for the respondent nos. 3-(i)
to 3-(vii)

CORAM : N.R.BORKAR, J.

DATED : 19th NOVEMBER, 2024.

By consent list the matter on **20th December,**
2024.

2. Till next date, ad-interim order, if any, to
continue.

[N.R.BORKAR, J.]