

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4155 OF 2024

In

STAMP NO. OF

**Avinash Harichandra Sukhdeve And OthersPETITIONER
V/S**

**The Sub Divisional Officer, Nagpur Rural,RESPONDENT
Nagpur And Others**

**SACHIN W SAMBRE for Petitioner
(FOR R 3-(i) TO 3-VII) for Respondent**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ROHIT WASUDEO
JOSHI J**

DATE : 8th May, 2026

P.C. :

AFTER VACATION S.O. TO 12/06/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)